AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFI	CATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT	ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PA
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO	).	5. PROJECT N	D. (If applicable)	<u></u> _
029	June 28, 2004	DR-01-0290				
6. ISSUED BY CODE	L	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than h	em 6)	CODE		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Center #1 Washington DC 20555-0001		U.S. Nuclear Regula Div of Contracts Two White Flint Nor Washington, DC 2055	- th - MS T-7-I	on		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	0	) 9A. AMENDMENT (	F SOLICITATION	NO.	
L-3 Communications Government Services, 3750 Centerview Drive Chantilly, VA 20151 POC: Diane Mudzo (703) 375-6417	Inc.		9B. DATED (SEE I 10A. MODIFICATIC GS00T98ALD0	N OF CONTRACT		
			10B. DATED (SEE	ITEM 13)		
CODE	FACILITY CODE	X	00 20 2001			
11. THIS ITEN	ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SOL	ICITATIONS			
13. THIS ITEM APP		FICATIONS OF CONTRA		S,		
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify au				10A.		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		ANGES (such as changes in paying	office, appropriation date	, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	IANT TO AUTHORITY OF:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		ract Terms and Condition nd mutual consent of th				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this documer	nt and return 0 copie	s to the issuing off	ice.		
(4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF See the attached continuation pages.	section headings, including solicitation	(contract subject matter where feasible, )				
TIN: 54-1349668, DUNS#:17-715-3319						

#### Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)			
		Donald A. King			
		Contracting Officer			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	06-28-2004		

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)



# TEMPLATE - ADMOOI

-

4

Ŷ

.

DR-01-0290 Modification No. 29 Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to:

· · · ·

•

Ŷ.

- (1) revise subsection B.8 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION (a) increasing the total estimated cost of the task order by \$9,509,750.00 from \$28,247,481.87 to \$37,757,231.87. This increase reflects option period one pricing and reflects changes in the LOE staff portion of the option period which accommodate the exercise of optional labor category and the inclusion of new labor categories from the original task order. (See attachment number one.); and (b) providing funding which increases the obligated amount by \$4,522,307.17 from \$28,247,481.87 to \$32,769,789.04;
- (2) extend the period of performance; and
- (3) exercise the government's option of extending the term of the task order.

Continuation of block number 12 Accounting and Appropriation Data:

<u>B&amp;R</u>	Job Code	Boc	<u>APPN NO.</u>	<u>Obligate</u>
41015523340	J1068	3131	31X0200.410	\$ 75,346.00
41515521328	J1200	252A	31X0200.410	\$ 648,879.00
41015522330	J1144	252A	31X0200.410	\$1,389,082.17
41515522332	J1145	252A	31X0200.410	<u>\$2,409,000.00</u>
		тс	DTAL	\$4,522,307.17

This modification acknowledges Ms. Joanne Newman's e-mail message dated June 25, 2004, which waived the 60 day prior notice requirement under the task order. This provision requires the government to notify the Contractor before exercising any option.

Accordingly, the following section of the task order is hereby modified:

 Under Subsection B.8 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, paragraph a and b revised to (a) increasing the total estimated cost of the task order by \$9,509,750.00 from \$28,247,481.87 to \$37,757,231.87 and increases the obligated amount by \$4,522,307.17 from \$28,247,481.87 to \$32,769,789.04. Therefore, the first sentence of paragraphs (a) and (b) are deleted entirely and the following is substituted in-lieu thereof:

"(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the product/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$37,757,231.87.

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$32,769,789.04."

DR-01-0290 Modification No. 29 Page 3 of 3

2.Under subsection **F.6** DURATION OF TASK ORDER PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 2 (MAR 1987) paragraph one is deleted entirely the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"This task order shall commence on September 28, 2001 and will expire on September 27, 2005. The term of this task order may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional five (5) twelve (12) month option periods.

3. Under clause I.7 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE TASK ORDER, the Government hereby exercises its option to extend the term of the contract for one year.

A summary of obligations under this task order, from date of the award through this modification, is given below:

Total FY 01 obligations	\$ 627,000.00
Total FY 02 obligations	\$ 9,974,407.71
Total FY 03 obligations	\$11,350,381.33
Total FY 04 obligations	\$10,818,000.00
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations	\$32,769,789.04

This modification obligates \$4,522,307.17 in FY'04 funds.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Ť.

#### Attachment No. 1

## Nuclear Regulatory Commission

~

### Task Order # DR--01-0290

Modification No.29

### ScheduleA -1 YEAR 4 (OPTION) PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: 09/28/2004 TO 09/27/2005

CLIN	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	FIRM FIXED UNIT PRICE (CLIN 0003 through 0009)					
0004	Task 4: Year 4 Operations Total					
0004A	Insurance Coverage (H.2.4)		ىرى بەر يۈك يېۋىرىيى مەربى بەر يېۋىرىيە يېۋىرىمىيى	مر بر بر ایر او بر می ورواند. مربع	erterate 👂	\$1,078.00
0004B	IT Infrastructure Operations (Firm Fixed Price - Unit Cost)		California and an and a second	2815 - 31 - 3 kr 15		\$5,523,216.00
0004C	IT Development/Integration (Firm Fixed Price - Labor Hour)					
	Sr. Systems Architect (Function: Systems Architecture and Engineering) - One	00000000	Malaige ent start.			\$178,560.00
	Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Infrastructure Development) - One		formi lina ber (la etgo)	Massh sint-		\$83,520.00
	LAN Systems Analyst (NT) (Function: Infrastructure) -One	in the states	aller to the second of	jan er effer De		\$122,880.00
	LAN Systems Analyst (Novell) (Function: Infrastructure) -One	S. Harrist	MAN MINT WA			\$99,840.00
	Network Analyst (Function: Infrastructure) - One	An in the second	trankerst to Straight a start	S Policy 12		\$72,624.00
	LAN Systems Analyst (NT/Novell) (Function: Server) - One		ere di di manika	Not any to g		\$130,560.00
	UNIX Systems Analyst (Function: Server) - One	anna an	e monte des des des des des des des des des de	Hereita an		\$140,160.00
	LAN Systems Analyst (NT) (Function: Workstation) - One	in a Dirak Marka	CENT NEW YORK		22	\$126,720.00
	LAN Systems Analyst (NT) (Function: Workstation) - One					\$126,720.00
	LAN Systems Analyst (NT) (Function: Workstation) - One	profession and a second				\$126,720.00
	Security Analyst (Function: Security) - One		anter second	Kore and C		\$76,800.00
	Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Application Integration) - One	on Partia de	ler son (1914 for 1917 for	Harris (Kali)		\$153,600.00
	Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Consolidated Test Facility) - One	<ul> <li>Alter to de</li> </ul>	in af a barransi	i en ante		\$122,880.00
	LAN Systems Analyst (Consolidated Test Facility) - One <sup>1</sup>	<ul> <li>Contraction</li> </ul>		in and the	6	\$72,960.00

	Security Analyst (Function:			the second she	\$149,760.00
	Security) - One <sup>1</sup>				
	Sr. Systems Architect (Function:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1		E Martines	\$172,800.00
	Systems Architecture and Engineering) - One <sup>1</sup>				
	ويسترق ومرجوب والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمتعاد والمتحد والمتحد والمرجع والم		- ang sta-sa		C004 400 00
	Senior Security Analyst (Function: Security) - One <sup>1</sup>	100015600			\$284,160.00
	Senior Security Analyst (Function:		iller (se de est		P211 200 00
	Security) - One <sup>1</sup>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		The second second	\$211,200.00
	Technical Writer - One <sup>1</sup>	1 Maple South	Tenania and tang		\$109,440.00
	Senior Level Expert (Microsoft)				\$68,160.00
	(Function: XP		an easier a suit 1996		φοο, 100.00
	Strategy/Implementation) - One <sup>1</sup>				
	Intermediate Level Expert	-	er anaanse staate Seaa	and the second second	\$54,240.00
1	(Microsoft) (Function: XP				ΨΟΤ,240.00
	Strategy/Implementation) - One <sup>1</sup>		1		
	Technician (Function: Windows	្រះជាផ្នែកកំ	Sector State		\$30,820.00
	XP Deployment - HQ) - One <sup>2</sup>				400,020.00
	Technician (Function: Windows		itat Melo		\$30,820.00
	XP Deployment - HQ) - $One^2$				\$00,020.00
	Technician (Function: Windows		and a second	NAME OF STREET	\$30,820.00
	XP Deployment - HQ) - One <sup>2</sup>		1		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Technician (Function: Windows	1. A.M.	دا: بەرەلۇمەر يەرەلەرىيە	and the second second	\$30,820.00
	XP Deployment - HQ) - One <sup>2</sup>				
	Junior Technician (Function:	Sele Mar	and a subject of the second	· maintenate	\$26,400.00
	Windows XP Deployment - HQ) -				
	One <sup>2</sup>				
	Junior Technician (Function:		1998 - Series		\$26,400.00
	Windows XP Deployment - HQ) -				
	One <sup>2</sup>				
	Subtotal CLIN 0004C				\$2,860,384.00
0004D	Firm Fixed Unit Price-Labor Hour			1	
	LAN Administrator (Function:				
	Regional) -(5)				
	LAN Administrator (Function:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the second second	A AN A CARACTER	\$74,880.00
	Regional) - One <sup>3</sup>				
	LAN Administrator (Function:	1 e 4 h	us when 24		\$74,880.00
	Regional) - One <sup>3</sup>				<b>A</b> 740 <b>B</b> 84 <b>A</b> 8
	LAN Administrator (Function:	0.972¢s	w.Maneorita		\$76,752.00
	Regional) -One <sup>3</sup>			and the second second	. A74.000.00
	LAN Administrator (Function:	a na sang sa	BRAID RATE	a photos and a fight a s	\$74,880.00
	Regional) -One <sup>3</sup>				#74.000.00
	LAN Administrator (Function:	ં ં જ તાક દેવ	and the second second		\$74,880.00
	Regional) - One <sup>3</sup>			+	070 070 00
	Subtotal CLIN 0004D			<u> </u>	\$376,272.00

0004E	Firm Fixed Unit Price-Labor Hour LAN Administrator (Function: High Perf. Comp. Env.)(4)				
	LAN Administrator (Function: High Perf. Comp. Env)One <sup>3</sup>			eger også stægge barren til	\$74,880.00
	LAN Administrator (Function: High Perf. Comp. Env.) -One <sup>3</sup>	000 AB #	rational and and	ata Winasani ya p	\$74,880.00
	LAN Administrator (Function: High Perf. Comp. Env.) -One <sup>3</sup>		napradžink ta medi		\$74,880.00
	LAN Administrator (Function: High Perf. Comp. Env)One <sup>3</sup>	1 1 1 1 44 	and the second sec	NER STRATT	\$74,880.00
	Subtotal CLIN 0003CE				\$299,520.00
0004F	Firm Fixed Unit Price-Labor Hour ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:ADAMS) -1 & 5 Optional				
	ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:ADAMS -One <sup>3</sup>	le standfiðs	elle Hard Porsein e	ctentes a completes	\$74,880.00
	ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:ADAMS - <b>Optional)</b> -One	interest.	State of the second	enge ngangan	\$74,880.00
	ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:ADAMS - <b>Optional)</b> -One		an an an an the second s	Barris da Carden	\$74,880.00
	ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:ADAMS - Optional) -One		nise a case of the	al de contre a	\$74,880.00
	ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:ADAMS - <b>Optional)</b> -One		n en eksendige L	en komi -	. \$74,880.00
	ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:ADAMS - <b>Optional)</b> -One			e tan sa maja sa	\$74,880.00
	Subtotal CLIN 0004F (upon execution of all options)				\$449,280.00
	Total CLIN 0004				\$9,509,750.00

1. New position for Task Year 4 - shown with Task Year 3 rates

2. Positions and Year 4 rates identified in Task Order Modification 28

3. Positions and Year 4 rates identified in original Task Order